Attorney File No. S002-P03096US

			LIG DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	y Y	y v	• 🔻 🔻
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
			s of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Steril-Aire	
Forrest B. Fencl		Name: Stern-Alle	USA, Inc.
Robert Scheir		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		
		Street Address: 11100 E. Artesia Blvd., Suite D	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		1
Other			
<u> </u>		City: Cerritos	State:_CA_Zip:_90703
10/12/98		-	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
		cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A, Patent Application No.(s) 1			
		ached? Yes 🗸 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
_		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Steven C. Sereboff			
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		be charged to deposit account	
	<u></u>	,	
		0 M++4	week or
0.0.1.0.1	Group	8. Deposit account n	iumber.
Street Address: SoCal IP Law		501524	
310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suie 1			
	A4000		
City: Westlake Village State: CA	Zip:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
Or wightened of	^	1 1	
i	~	L/4	0.4 (0.4)
Steven C. Sereboff		\sim \sim \sim	01/09/04
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including covi	er sh <u>eet, attachments, and</u>	documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 0014/00884

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Forrest B. Fenci, Robert Scheir, Ph.D.

Name of Assignee: Steril-Aire U.S.A., Inc. State of Incorporation of Assignee: Nevada

Address of Assignee: 11100 E. Artesia Blvd., Suite D, Cerritos, CA 90703

Reduction of Energy Consumption in a Cooling or Heating System Through UVC Title of Application:

Application No.:

Date of Filing of Application: 10-6-98

- In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 3. necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant STEVEN C. SEREBOFF, Reg. No. 37,035 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules
of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Data 18/0/98
Signature of Inventor: Thursday Jane Date Total
Signature of Inventor: Tole taken fr. Date: 10/5/98

PATENT REEL: 014249 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 01/09/2004